0 Collin County Community College District — THECB Edit Report
CBMOC1 — Student Report

COLLIN

COLLEGE Term: Spring 2024 (202420)

CTC-CBMOC1

Gender
Male
Female
Total

Classification
Freshman

Sophomore
Unclassified
Associates

Bachelors or above
Bachelors Third Year
Bachelors Fourth Year
Total

Student Intent

Earn an Associate's Degree (2 year)
Earn a Certificate (Less than 2 year)
Transfer

Improve Skills

Enrichment

No Response

Earn a Bachelor’s degree

Total

Age

Under 17

17

18

19-21

22-24

25-30

31-35

36-50

51-64

65 and Older
Unreported(not in avg)
Average Age
Total

Tuition Status
In District
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COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
023614 Spring 2024

Item Summary

15,813
19,205
35,018

21,236
8,055
2,468
1,794
981
484

0
35,018

6,738
825
4,923
1,161
592
20,774
5
35,018

3,610
4,546
5,029
11,202
4,113
2,859
1,251
1,883
461

64

0

22
35,018

21,665
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Out of District

Non Resident

Tuition Exemption TX Res (5)
Res Tuition ID (HB1403)

Res Tuition OOD (HB1403)

Res Tuition Pnd ID (HB1403)
Res Tuition Pnd OD (HB1403)
Tuition Waiver Non-Res
Visiting Student (N)

Total

Residence

Texas Counties
Other States
Foreign Countries
Total

First Time in College

From a Texas High School

From an Out of State High School
No High School Reported

Subtotal

First Time Transfer Student
Total

Restricted Program Admission

06 Nursing (51.3801) Allied Health to ADN
07 Vocational Nursing (51.3901)
08 Nursing (LVN to ADN)

09 Nursing (Paramedic to ADN)

10 Nursing (RN to BSN)

11 Nursing (initial RN Lic.- Associate
Level)

Total

Ethnic Origin

Hispanic or Latino Origin

Not Hispanic or Latino Origin
Not Answered

Total
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6,579
1,728
4,503
247
62

32

197

35,018

32,522
1,639
857
35,018

1,123
405

1,528
1,398
2,926

Regular

93

119
435

647

9,759
30,433
2,680
42,872

Flexible Entry
0

1

0

0

40

112

153
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Race

Multi-racial

White Only

Black Only

Hispanic Only

Asian Only

American Indian/Alaskan Native Only
International Only

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Only

Ethnic Origin/Race Unknown
Total

Multi-Racial

White

Black

Asian

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander
International

Major

Academic Declared Major
Academic Undeclared Major
Tech Declared Major

Tech Undeclared Major
Tech Prep Declared Major
Total

Special Populations

Academic Disadvantaged

Economic Disadvantaged

Individual With Disability

Limited English Proficiency

Single Parent

Out-of-Workforce Individuals

Homeless Individuals

Foster Youth

Youth with Active Duty Military Parent

Non Disclosure
Non-Disclosure

Flexible Entry
Flexible Entry
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2,836
22,075
6,058
2,491
6,841
1,005
289

78
1,199
42,872

2,476
1,032
1,130
1,048
238

20,776
1,690
12,552

35,018

9,289
5,965
1,667
109
12

o O O

998

7,854
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Students Affected by Limit
Students Affected by 45Hr UG Limit

2,064
Students Affected by 30Hr UG Limit 15,891
Students Affected by 15Hr Assoc/30Hr UG Limit 9,147
Returning students with at least 50 SCH 0
Total 27,102
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0 Collin County Community College District — THECB Edit Report
CBMOCS - Class Report
GO Term: Spring 2024 (202420)

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
CTC-CBMOCS COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 Spring 2024 4/12/2024 10:44:02 AM Report ID: 60737

Summary Of CONTACT HOURS Generated By Approval Number Within Funding Code

ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST
APPROVAL FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
NUMBER TITLE CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS

0101025101 AGRIBUSI/AGRICULTURAL BUSI OPS 480 0 0 0 0 0 480
0101035101 AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS 1,104 0 0 0 0 0 1,104
0102015101 AGRICULTURAL MECHANIZATN, GNRL 672 0 0 0 0 0 672
0103040001 CROP PRODUCTION 0 672 0 0 0 0 672
0103080001 Agroecology and Sustainable Agriculture 0 1,008 0 0 0 0 1,008
0106015101 APPLD HORTI/HORTI OPERATIONS 864 0 0 0 0 0 864
0106040001 GREENHOUSE OPERATIONS AND MGMT 0 1,440 0 0 0 0 1,440
0301035201 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 81,408 0 0 192 0 0 81,600
hhkkkkhkkkkhkkkkk
TOTALS 01 AGRICULTURE 84,528 3,120 0 192 0 0 87,840
hhkkkkhkkkkhkkkkk
0409010002 ARCHITECTURAL TCHN/TCHNCN 0 1,344 0 0 0 0 1,344
4805080002 WELDING TECHNOLOGY/WELDER 0 82,656 0 0 0 0 82,656
% % % % Kk % %k k Kk Kk Kk k ok Kk
TOTALS 02 ARCHITECTURE AND PRECISION PRODUCTION TRADES 0 84,000 0 0 0 0 84,000
% % % % K % %k k Kk Kk Kk k ok Kk
2601015103 BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCI, GNRL 208,704 0 0 3,936 0 0 212,640
2605025103 MICROBIOLOGY, GENERAL 4,256 0 0 112 0 0 4,368
2605035103 MDCL MICROBIOLGY & BACTERIOLGY 32,256 0 0 560 0 0 32,816
2607075103 ANIMAL PHYSIOLOGY 169,344 0 0 5,488 0 0 174,832
2608015103 GENETICS, GENERAL 2,352 0 0 0 0 0 2,352
2612015103 BIOTECHNOLOGY 2,112 0 0 0 0 0 2,112
2612015203 BIOTECHNOLOGY 2,016 0 0 0 0 0 2,016
4002015103 ASTRONOMY 23,808 0 0 192 0 0 24,000
4002015203 ASTRONOMY 12,288 0 0 0 0 0 12,288
4005015103 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 24,096 0 0 224 0 0 24,320
4005015403 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 41,440 0 0 1,008 0 0 42,448
4005015703 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 20,160 0 0 336 0 0 20,496
4005015803 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 5,712 0 0 224 0 0 5,936
4005045203 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 11,760 0 0 112 0 0 11,872
4006015103 GEOLOGY/EARTH SCIENCE, GENERAL 45,216 0 0 192 0 0 45,408
4006015403 GEOLOGY/EARTH SCIENCE, GENERAL 17,6064 0 0 0 0 0 17,664
4006075303 OCEANOGRPHY, CHMICL & PHYSICAL 3,936 0 0 0 0 0 3,936
4008015103 PHYSICS, GENERAL 16,032 0 0 192 0 0 16,224
4008015303 PHYSICS, GENERAL 20,736 0 0 288 0 0 21,024
4008015403 PHYSICS, GENERAL 23,712 0 0 576 0 0 24,288
4008015703 PHYSICS, GENERAL 21,984 0 0 288 0 0 22,272
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ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST

APPROVAL FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
NUMBER TITLE CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS

4101010003 BIOLGY/BIOTCHNOLGY LAB TCH/TCHN 0 2,384 0 0 0 0 2,384
TOTALS 03 BIOLOGY, PHYSICAL SCIENCES, & SCIENCE TECH 709,584 2,384 0 13,728 0 0 725,696
hhkkkkhkkkkhkkkkk
1102025404 CMPTR PROGRAMMING SPECIAL APPS 21,024 0 0 624 0 0 21,648
1109010004 CMPTR SYS NETWORKING & TELECOM 0 52,192 0 464 0 0 52,656
2203020004 LEGAL ASSISTANT/PARALEGAL 0 21,840 0 96 0 0 21,936
5107010004 HEALTH/HEALTH CARE ADMN/MGMT 5,216 0 0 0 0 0 5,216
5107070004 HLTH INFO/MEDICAL RCRDS TCHN 0 32,400 0 144 0 0 32,544
5107130004 MDCL INSURANCE CDNG SPCLST/CDR 0 6,032 0 80 0 0 6,112
5201010004 BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL 0 384 0 0 0 0 384
5201015104 BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL 47,568 0 0 288 0 0 47,856
5202010004 BUSINESS ADMN & MGMT, GNRL 0 43,440 0 48 0 0 43,488
5202030004 LOGISTICS MATERIALS & SUPPLY CHN MGMT 0 816 0 0 0 0 816
5203015104 ACCOUNTING 76,224 0 0 1,600 0 0 77,824
5203020004 ACCOUNTING TCHN & BOOKKEEPING 0 5,696 0 0 0 0 5,696
5204010004 ADMN ASST/SECRTRL SC, GNRL 0 1,184 0 0 0 0 1,184
5204070004 BUS/OFC AUTOMTN/TCH/DATA ENTRY 0 896 0 0 0 0 896
5204080004 GNRL OFC OCCUPTNS & CLRICL SVC 0 1,536 0 0 0 0 1,536
5207030004 SMALL BUSINESS ADMN/MGMT 0 4,080 0 0 0 0 4,080
5208010004 FINANCE, GENERAL 0 4,032 0 0 0 0 4,032
5208030004 BANKING & FINANCIAL SUPRT SVCS 0 6,432 0 0 0 0 6,432
5208070004 INVESTMENTS AND SECURITIES 0 2,304 0 0 0 0 2,304
5209010004 HOSPITALITY ADMN/MGMT, GNRL 0 6,768 0 48 0 0 6,816
5209030004 TOURISM & TRAVEL SERVICES MGMT 0 384 0 0 0 0 384
5210010004 HUMN RSRC MGT/PRSNNEL ADM GNRL 0 14,304 0 96 0 0 14,400
5210030004 ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR STDS 0 10,752 0 0 0 0 10,752
5211010004 INTRNTNL BUSI/TRADE/COMMERCE 0 5,088 0 0 0 0 5,088
5213025104 BUSINESS STATISTICS 7,872 0 0 96 0 0 7,968
5214010004 MARKETING/MARKETING MGMT, GNRL 0 18,192 0 96 0 0 18,288
5215010004 REAL ESTATE 0 19,824 0 144 0 0 19,968
5217010004 INSURANCE 0 816 0 0 0 0 816
5220010004 Construction Management, Gen 4,032 0 0 0 0 0 4,032
TOTALS 04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & ADMIN SERVICES 161,936 259,392 0 3,824 0 0 425,152
% % % % K % %k k Kk Kk Kk k ok Kk
0901015106 SPCH COMM & RHETORIC 104,832 0 0 1,632 0 0 106,464
0901015206 SPCH COMM & RHETORIC 36,624 0 0 96 0 0 36,720
0901015306 SPCH COMM & RHETORIC 17,856 0 0 96 0 0 17,952
0901015406 SPCH COMM & RHETORIC 576 0 0 0 0 0 576
0901025106 MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STDS 1,152 0 0 48 0 0 1,200
0901025306 MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STDS 1,200 0 0 0 0 0 1,200
0907010006 RADIO AND TELEVISION 0 10,448 0 0 0 0 10,448
1002030006 RECORDING ARTS TCHN/TCHNCN 0 17,120 0 80 0 0 17,200
1003040006 ANMT/INTRACTV/VDO GRPHCS/SPCEF 0 54,144 0 288 0 0 54,432
TOTALS 06 COMMUNICATIONS 162,240 81,712 0 2,240 0 0 246,192
1101010007 CMPTR & INFORMATION SCI, GNRL 0 22,352 0 64 0 0 22,416
1101015107 CMPTR & INFORMATION SCI, GNRL 2,640 0 0 0 0 0 2,640
1102010007 CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL 0 17,536 0 128 0 0 17,664
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APPROVAL
NUMBER
1102015207
1102015407
1102015507
1102015607
1102015707
1103010007
1108010007
1108020007
1110010007
1110020007
1110030007
kkkkkkkkhkkkkhk

TOTALS 07
ek ek ok ok ok ok ke ok
4602010008
4603010008
4605020008
4605030008

ek ek ke ke ok ek ke ok

TOTALS 08
*kkkkkkkkhhkhk
1205010009
1205030009
1205040009
1205080009
1301015109
1301015209
1301015309
1310015109
1312025109
1312025209
1313140009
1904015109
1905015109
1907060009
1907090009

% % % % Kk % Kk Kk % Kk Kk kkk

TOTALS 09
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TITLE
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL
DATA PROCESSING/DATA PROC TCHN
WEB/DGTL/MLTMDIA/INF RSRC DSGN
DATA MDLNG/WRHSNG & DATABS ADM
NETWORK SYSTEM ADMN/ADMNSTRTR
SYST, NETWORKNG, & LAN/WAN MGT

CMPTR & INFO SYS SECURITY/INFO ASSRNCE

COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES

CARPENTRY/CARPENTER

ELCTRI & PWR TRNSMSN INSTALLR
PIPEFTNG/PIPEFTR & SPRNKLR FTR
PLUMBING TECHNOLOGY/PLUMBER

CONSTRUCTION TRADES

BAKNG & PASTRY ARTS/CHEF, BAKR
CULINARY ARTS/CHEF TRAINING
RESTRNT, CULINRY & CATRNG MGT
INSTITUTIONAL FOOD WORKERS
EDUCATION, GENERAL

EDUCATION, GENERAL

EDUCATION, GENERAL

SPECIAL EDUC & TEACHING, GNRL
ELEMENTARY EDUC & TEACHING
ELEMENTARY EDUC & TEACHING
PHYSICAL EDUC TCHNG & COACHING
FAMILY RESOURCE MGMT STD, GNRL
FOODS/NUTRITN/WELLNSS STD GNRL
CHILD DEVELOPMENT

CHILD CARE PROVIDER/ASSISTANT

CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION

7/31/2024

ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV
FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED
CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS

8,000 0 0
5,808 0 0
21,312 0 0
15,168 0 0
7,104 0 0
0 8,064 0
0 17,600 0
0 6,848 0
0 12,800 0
0 41,760 0
67,280 122,448 0
127,312 249,408 0
0 1,536 0
0 9,184 0
0 2,560 0
0 3,968 0
0 17,248 0
0 11,824 0
0 16,576 0
0 1,984 0
0 2,112 0
8,080 0 0
576 0 0
640 0 0
6,208 0 0
2,048 0 0
1,824 0 0
0 528 0
9,936 0 0
21,744 0 0
0 1,664 0
0 10, 640 0
51,056 45,328 0
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THREE-PEAT INTER-INST
UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS
64 0 0 8,064
0 0 0 5,808
128 0 0 21,440
320 0 0 15,488
128 0 0 7,232
0 0 0 8,064
0 0 0 17,600
0 0 0 6,848
0 0 0 12,800
560 0 0 42,320
1,168 0 0 190,896
2,560 0 0 379,280
0 0 0 1,536
0 0 0 9,184
0 0 0 2,560
0 0 0 3,968
0 0 0 17,248
80 0 0 11,904
80 0 0 16,656
0 0 0 1,984
0 0 0 2,112
240 0 0 8,320
0 0 0 576
64 0 0 704
64 0 0 6,272
64 0 0 2,112
48 0 0 1,872
0 0 0 528
0 0 0 9,936
144 0 0 21,888
0 0 0 1,664
0 0 0 10,640
784 0 0 97,168
Page 3



APPROVAL
NUMBER
1401015110
1410015110
1410015510
1411015110
1411015210
1411015310
khkkkkkkkkkkkkk

TOTALS 10
kkkkkkkkkkkkhk
1503030011
1504010011
1504030011
1504050011
1505010011
1507010011
1510010011
1512010011
1513010011
1513015111
1513020011
1513030011
1513040011
1513060011

khkkkkkkkkkkkkk

TOTALS 11
Khkkkkkkkkkkkkk
2313015112
2313025112
2313035112
2314025112
2314045112
2401035112
3201015212
3201085412
3201085512
3201085612
3201085712
3201085912
3801015112
3801015212
3801015312
3802015212

khkkkkkhkkkkkkkk

TOTALS 12
kkkkkkkhkkhkrkk

1601045113
1601045213
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TITLE
ENGINEERING, GENERAL
ELCTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGR
ELCTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGR
ENGINEERING MECHANICS
ENGINEERING MECHANICS
ENGINEERING MECHANICS

ENGINEERING

ELCTRI, ELTRO & COMM ENGR TCHN
BIOMEDICAL TCHN/TCHNCN
ELCTROMCH/ELCTROMCHCL ENGR TCH
ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN
HTNG, A C & RFRG TCHN/TCHNCN
OCCUPATIONL SAFETY & HLTH TCHN
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING TCHN
CMPTR ENGINEERING TCHN/ TCHNCN
DRAFTING & DESIGN TCHN GNRL
DRAFTING & DESIGN TCHN GNRL
CAD/CADD DRAFTING/DESIGN TCHN
ARCHITECTURAL DRFTG & CAD/CADD
CIVIL DRAFTING/ENGR CAD/CADD
MCH DREFTG & MCH DREFTG CAD/CADD

ENGINEERING RELATED

Writing, General
Creative Writing

Prof, Tech, Bus, & Scientific Writing

AMERICAN LITERATURE (US)
ENGLISH LIT (BRIT & CMNWLTH)
HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES
DEV/REM EDUC
Developmental/Remedial English
Developmental/Remedial English
Developmental/Remedial English
Developmental/Remedial English
Developmental/Remedial English
Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy

RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES

ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITIES,

COMPARATIVE LITERATURE
COMPARATIVE LITERATURE

7/31/2024

INTERDISCIP

ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV
FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED
CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS

7,424 0 0
2,304 0 0

864 0 0
1,408 0 0
1,664 0 0
1,216 0 0
14,880 0 0

0 1,248 0

0 2,240 0

0 1,200 0

0 4,880 0

0 46,160 0

0 7,216 0

0 50,048 0

0 8,384 0

0 1,008 0
1,536 0 0

0 4,560 0

0 7,040 0

0 1,280 0

0 3,840 0
1,536 139,104 0
603,088 0 0
2,544 0 0
19,488 0 0
23,472 0 0
11,040 0 0
56,208 0 0

128 0 192
3,136 0 1,600
5,952 0 768
4,480 0 1,792
3,648 0 1,152
120,336 0 6,384
44,736 0 0
7,344 0 0
11,280 0 0
4,080 0 0
920, 960 0 11,888
1,776 0 0
54,432 0 0
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THREE-PEAT
UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED
CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS

64 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
128 0 0
192 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
64 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
128 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
192 0 0
16,768 64 0
0 0 0
48 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
576 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
528 0 0
48 0 0
48 0 0

0 0 0
18,016 64 0
0 0 0
48 0 0

Page 4

INTER-INST
UNFUNDED

TOTAL
CONTACT HOURS
7,488
2,304
864
1,408
1,664
1,344

15,072

1,248
2,240
1,200
4,880
46,160
7,216
50,112
8,384
1,008
1,536
4,688
7,040
1,280
3,840

140,832

619,920
2,544
19,536
23,472
11,040
56,784
320
4,736
6,720
6,272
4,800
126,720
45,264
7,392
11,328
4,080

950,928

1,776
54,480



APPROVAL

NUMBER
1603015113
1603025113
1603025213
1609015113
1609055113
1609055213
1611015113
1616030013
1616035113
ok de ek ok ok ok ok ke

TOTALS

ek ek ok ok ok ok ke ok
5110090014
5138010014
5138016914

ek ek ok ok ok ok ke ok

TOTALS
ek e gk ok ok ok ke ke ok ok

5106020015
e sk e ke ok ek ek ke ok

TOTALS
Kkkkkkkkkhkkkhk
0183010016
5100000016
5108010016
5108050016
5108060016
5109020016
5109030016
5109040016
5109090016
5109100016
5109135216
5115045116
5115045316
5139020016

% % % % Kk % Kk Kk k Kk kkkk

TOTALS
e e g gk ok ok ok ke ke ok ok

5109080017
e sk ok ok ok ok ok ke ok

TOTALS

khkkkkkkkkkkkkk

5139010018
ek ke ok ek ek ke ok

TOTALS

13

14

15

16

17

18
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ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST
FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED
TITLE CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS

CHINESE LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 1,120 0 0 0 0 0
JAPANESE LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 3,840 0 0 0 0 0
JAPANESE LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 1,088 0 0 0 0 0
FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE 5,440 0 0 0 0 0
SPANISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 23,920 0 0 160 0 0
SPANISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 2,160 0 0 48 0 0
ARABIC LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE 1,920 0 0 80 0 0
SIGN LNG INTRPRTATN & TRNSLATN 0 6,160 0 0 0 0
SIGN LNG INTRPRTATN & TRNSLATN 5,200 0 0 0 0 0
FOREIGN LANGUAGES 100,896 6,160 0 336 0 0
PHLEBOTOMY TECH/PHLEBOTOMIST 0 12,528 0 0 0 0
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 19,744 85,216 0 0 0 0
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 63,552 0 0 0 0 0
HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED LAB, ADN 83,296 97,744 0 0 0 0
DENTAL HYGIENE/HYGIENIST 0 14,784 0 0 0 0
HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL HYGIENE 0 14,784 0 0 0 0
Vet Scis/Animal Hlth Tech/Vet Asst 0 3,712 0 0 0 0
HLTH SVCS/ALLIED HLTH/HLTH SCI 0 73,776 0 48 0 0
MEDICAL/CLINICAL ASSISTANT 0 30,192 0 0 0 0
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT 0 4,592 0 0 0 0
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 0 10,656 0 0 0 0
ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH TCHN/TCHNCN 0 2,880 0 0 0 0
ELCTRNRODGNSTC/ENCEPHLGPHC TCH 0 9,136 0 0 0 0
EMERGENCY MED TCHN (EMT PRMDC) 0 56,928 0 0 0 0
SURGICAL TCHN/TECHNOLOGIST 0 16,816 0 0 0 0
DGNSTC MD SNGRPHY ULTRSND TCH 0 26,880 0 0 0 0
ATHLETIC TRAINING/TRAINER 816 0 0 0 0 0
COMMNTY HLTH SVC/LIAISON/COUNS 6,048 0 0 0 0 0
COMMNTY HLTH SVC/LIAISON/COUNS 1,824 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care 0 39,872 0 0 0 0
Assistant/Aide

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER 8,688 275,440 0 48 0 0
RESPRTRY CARE THRPY/THRPST 0 17,008 0 0 0 0
HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-RESPIRATORY THERAPY 0 17,008 0 0 0 0
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 0 38,880 0 0 0 0
HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-VOCATIONAL NURSING 0 38,880 0 0 0 0
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TOTAL
CONTACT HOURS
1,120
3,840
1,088
5,440
24,080
2,208
2,000
6,160
5,200

107,392

12,528
104,960
63,552

181,040

14,784

14,784

3,712
73,824
30,192

4,592
10, 656

2,880

9,136
56,928
16,816
26,880

816

6,048

1,824
39,872

284,176

17,008

17,008

38,880

38,880



ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST

APPROVAL FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
NUMBER TITLE CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS
khkkkkkkkkkkkkkx
2701015119 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 14,400 0 0 240 0 0 14,640
2701015319 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 2,112 0 0 0 0 0 2,112
2701015419 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 144,320 0 0 8,832 0 0 153,152
2701015619 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 4,272 0 0 48 0 0 4,320
2701015719 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 3,264 0 0 0 0 0 3,264
2701015819 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 70,560 0 0 3,360 0 0 73,920
2701015919 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 45,216 0 0 3,264 0 0 48,480
2701016019 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 45,216 0 0 2,400 0 0 47,616
2701016119 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 10,656 0 0 288 0 0 10,944
2701016319 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 3,936 0 0 192 0 0 4,128
2701016419 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 12,864 0 0 128 0 0 12,992
2701016619 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 4,944 0 0 96 0 0 5,040
2703010019 APPLIED MATHEMATICS , GENERAL 0 1,408 0 0 0 0 1,408
2703015219 APPLIED MATHEMATICS , GENERAL 40,384 0 0 2,176 0 0 42,560
2703015319 APPLIED MATHEMATICS , GENERAL 30,336 0 0 1,280 0 0 31,616
2705015119 STATISTICS, GENERAL 131,072 0 0 2,432 0 0 133,504
3201045119 NUMERACY & COMPUTATIONAL SKLLS 109,152 0 5,184 0 0 0 114,336
3201045319 NUMERACY & COMPUTATIONAL SKLLS 18,416 0 1,360 0 0 0 19,776
3201045419 NUMERACY & COMPUTATIONAL SKLLS 37,104 0 3,248 0 0 0 40,352
khkkkkkkkkkkkkkx
TOTALS 19 MATHEMATICS 728,224 1,408 9,792 24,736 0 0 764,160
khkkkkkkkkkkkkkx
4706030020 AUTOBODY/COLLISION/RPR TCHN 0 16,976 0 112 0 0 17,088
4706040020 AUTOMOBILE/AUTOMTVE MCHNS TCHN 0 81,376 0 0 0 0 81,376
hkhkkkkkkkkkkkkx
TOTALS 20 MECHANICS AND REPATRERS-AUTOMOTIVE 0 98,352 0 112 0 0 98, 464
khkkkkkkkkkkkkkx
4701040022 CMPTR INSTALLATION & RPR TCHN 0 33,440 0 80 0 0 33,520
% Kk ke kok ok ok ok kkkkk
TOTALS 22 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS 0 33,440 0 80 0 0 33,520
% %k ke kok ok ok ok ok ok kkk
3101015123 PARKS, REC & LEISURE STDS 2,304 0 0 0 0 0 2,304
3105010023 PRTS, KINESIOLOGY, & PHYSICAL EDUC/FTNSS, GNRL 0 336 0 0 0 0 336
3105015123 PRTS, KINESIOLOGY, & PHYSICAL EDUC/FTNSS, GNRL 5,760 0 0 0 0 0 5,760
3105015223 PRTS, KINESIOLOGY, & PHYSICAL EDUC/FTNSS, GNRL 14,064 0 0 48 0 0 14,112
3105040023 SPORT & FITNESS ADMN/MGMT 0 1,488 0 0 0 0 1,488
3601085123 SPORTS AND EXERCISE 7,584 0 0 0 0 0 7,584
khkkkkkkkkkkkkkx
TOTALS 23 PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND FITNESS 29,712 1,824 0 48 0 0 31,584
khkkkkkkkkkkkkkx
4301045124 CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 14,976 0 0 0 0 0 14,976
4301045424 CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 7,968 0 0 96 0 0 8,064
4301045524 CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 2,160 0 0 0 0 0 2,160
4301045624 CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 1,104 0 0 0 0 0 1,104
4301045724 CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 1,680 0 0 0 0 0 1,680
4302010024 FIRE PROTECTION & SAFETY TCHN 0 2,160 0 0 0 0 2,160

Collin IRO; gsb; 7/31/2024
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APPROVAL
NUMBER

4302020024
4302030024
4407015124
4407015224
4407015324
TOTALS 24
*kkkkkkkrkhkkhk
0502035425
4201015125
4201015225
4201015325
4201015625
4201015725
4227015125
4227035125
4227075125
4501015125
4502015125
4502015325
4502025125
4503015125
4504015225
4506015125
4506015225
4507015125
4507015325
4507020025
4510015225
4510025125
4511015125
4511015225
4511015325
4511015425
4511015525
5401015325
5401015425
5401025125
5401025225
TOTALS 25
5001025226
5003015226
5003015326
5003015426
5003015526
5004015326
5004020026
5004060026

Collin IRO; gsb;

TITLE
FIRE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
FIRE SCIENCE/FIREFIGHTING
SOCIAL WORK
SOCIAL WORK
SOCIAL WORK
PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

HISP/MEXAM/PRTO RICN/CHCNO STD
PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

Cognitive Psychology and Psycholinguistics
Developmental and Child Psychology
Social Psychology

SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL
ANTHROPOLOGY, GENERAL

ANTHROPOLOGY, GENERAL

Physical and Biological Anthropology
ARCHEOLOGY

CRIMINOLOGY

ECONOMICS, GENERAL

ECONOMICS, GENERAL

GEOGRAPHY

GEOGRAPHY

Geographic Information Science and Cartography
POLITICAL SCI & GOVRNMNT, GNRL
AMERICAN GOVRNT & POLITCS (US)
SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

HISTORY, GENERAL

HISTORY, GENERAL

AMERICAN HISTORY (UNITED STATES)
AMERICAN HISTORY (UNITED STATES)
PSYCHOLOGY, SOCIAL SERVICES, AND HISTORY
Digital Arts

DANCE, GENERAL

DANCE, GENERAL

DANCE, GENERAL

DANCE, GENERAL

DESIGN & VISUAL COMMUN, GNRL
COMMERCIAL AND ADVERTISING ART
COMMERCIAL PHOTOGRAPHY

7/31/2024

ACADEMIC
FUNDED

0
0
1,200
288
160
29,536

1,152
76,896
9,840
2,736
1,200
2,688
58, 688
25,104
4,896
1,008
3,216
1,200
1,536
2,928
1,104
161,424
39,168
1,152
1,152

0
816
287,520
32,304
2,784
912
2,208
1,104
9,456
8,064
370,944
11,328

1,124,528
2,400
6,864

480
3,744
640
8,256
0
0

TECHNICAL
FUNDED

1,296
19,504
0
0
0
22,960

O O O O O O 0 O O O O O O O O O O O W OO OO oo oo o oo oo oo oo o o

25,152
19,008
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CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS
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THREE-PEAT
UNFUNDED

0

o O O O

1,488

N
[ee]

[N}
NN

N3
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o o
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Dw
N

N
[ee]

6,240

48

13,248

192

48

96
192

OTHER UNFUNDED
CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS

0

o O O O O

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO OO oo oo oo o oo oo ooo oo o

Page 7

INTER-INST
UNFUNDED

0

o O O O O

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO oo oo oo o oo oo ooo oo o

TOTAL
CONTACT HOURS
1,296
19,504
1,200
288
160
52,592

1,152
78,384
9,888
2,736
1,200
2,688
59,600
25,296
4,896
1,008
3,216
1,200
1,536
2,928
1,104
162,192
39,456
1,152
1,152
2,832
816
290,352
32,688
2,784
912
2,208
1,104
9,456
8,112
377,184
11,376
1,140,608
2,400
7,056
480
3,792
640
8,256
25,248
19,200



APPROVAL
NUMBER
5004080026
5004090026
5005015126
5005015226
5005025126
5005025226
5005025326
5005065126
5005065226
5005065326
5006010026
5006015126
5006020026
5006055126
5006055226
5007015126
5007035126
5007035226
5007055226
5007055326
5007085226
5007085326
5007095126
5007105126
5007115126
5007145126
5009025126
5009025226
5009025326
5009030026
5009035426
5009035526
5009035626
5009035826
5009040026
5009045126
5009045226
5009045526
5009045626
5009045726
5009070026
5009075126
5009085126
5009115126
5010030026

khkkkkkkkkkkkkk

TOTALS 26

Collin IRO; gsb;

TITLE
INTERIOR DESIGN
GRAPHIC DESIGN
DRAMA/DRAMTCS/THEATRE ARTS GRL
DRAMA/DRAMTCS/THEATRE ARTS GRL
TCHN THEATR/THEATR DSGN & TCH
TCHN THEATR/THEATR DSGN & TCH
TCHN THEATR/THEATR DSGN & TCH
ACTING
ACTING
ACTING
FILM/CINEMA/MEDIA STUDIES
FILM/CINEMA/MEDIA STUDIES
CINEMTOGRPHY & FILM/VIDEO PROD
PHOTOGRAPHY
PHOTOGRAPHY
ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL
ART HISTORY, CRTCSM & CNSRVTN
ART HISTORY, CRTCSM & CNSRVTN
DRAWING
DRAWING
PAINTING
PAINTING
SCULPTURE
PRINTMAKING
CERAMIC ARTS AND CERAMICS
Metal Arts
MUSIC HISTORY, LIT, & THEORY
MUSIC HISTORY, LIT, & THEORY
MUSIC HISTORY, LIT, & THEORY
MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL
MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL
MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL
MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL
MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL
MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION
MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION
MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION
MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION
MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION
MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION
Keyboard Instruments
Keyboard Instruments
VOICE AND OPERA
STRING INSTRUMENTS
Music Management

VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS

7/31/2024

ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST

FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS
0 13,824 0 0 0 0 13,824
0 33,312 0 96 0 0 33,408
5,952 0 0 96 0 0 6,048
720 0 0 0 0 0 720
960 0 0 0 0 0 960
2,432 0 0 0 0 0 2,432
480 0 0 0 0 0 480
3,760 0 0 0 0 0 3,760
384 0 0 0 0 0 384
1,200 0 0 0 0 0 1,200
0 6,624 0 192 0 0 6,816
26,960 0 0 0 0 0 26,960
0 18,560 0 96 0 0 18,656
2,400 0 0 0 0 0 2,400
384 0 0 0 0 0 384
23,280 0 0 336 0 0 23,616
89,664 0 0 1,200 0 0 90,864
10,224 0 0 96 0 0 10,320
18,240 0 0 0 0 0 18,240
1,440 0 0 0 0 0 1,440
3,552 0 0 0 0 0 3,552
864 0 0 0 0 0 864
2,208 0 0 0 0 0 2,208
672 0 0 0 0 0 672
8,064 0 0 0 0 0 8,064
864 0 0 0 0 0 864
23,712 0 0 192 0 0 23,904
1,344 0 0 0 0 0 1,344
17,904 0 0 288 0 0 18,192
0 592 0 0 0 0 592
880 0 0 0 0 0 880
1,728 0 0 0 0 0 1,728
3,840 0 0 0 0 0 3,840
2,112 0 0 0 0 0 2,112
0 1,680 0 0 0 0 1,680
1,344 0 0 48 0 0 1,392
672 0 0 0 0 0 672
1,296 0 0 96 0 0 1,392
1,152 0 0 32 0 0 1,184
320 0 0 0 0 0 320
0 608 0 0 0 0 608
2,160 0 0 0 0 0 2,160
352 0 0 0 0 0 352
768 0 0 0 0 0 768
0 5,296 0 0 0 0 5,296
286,672 124,656 0 3,296 0 0 414,624
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ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST

APPROVAL FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
NUMBER TITLE CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS CONTACT HOURS
e sk o ok e ok e ok ek ke ok
TOTAL ALL CURRICULUM AREAS 4,625,584 1,617,184 21,680 83,728 64 0 6,348,240
TOTAL FUNDED 4,625,584 1,617,184 0 0 0 0 6,242,768
TOTAL UNFUNDED 0 0 21,680 83,728 64 0 105,472
Collin IRO; gsb; 7/31/2024
Page 9
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
CTC-CBMOCS COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 Spring 2024 4/12/2024 10:44:02 AM Report ID: 60737

Summary Of SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS Generated By Approval Number Within Funding Code

ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST
APPROVAL FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
NUMBER TITLE SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH
0101025101 AGRIBUSI/AGRICULTURAL BUSI OPS 30 0 0 0 0 0 30
0101035101 AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS 69 0 0 0 0 0 69
0102015101 AGRICULTURAL MECHANIZATN, GNRL 42 0 0 0 0 0 42
0103040001 CROP PRODUCTION 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
0103080001 Agroecology and Sustainable Agriculture 0 63 0 0 0 0 63
0106015101 APPLD HORTI/HORTI OPERATIONS 36 0 0 0 0 0 36
0106040001 GREENHOUSE OPERATIONS AND MGMT 0 72 0 0 0 0 72
0301035201 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 3,392 0 0 8 0 0 3,400
ok g ok ok ok ok ok ok
TOTALS 01 AGRICULTURE 3,569 145 0 8 0 0 3,722
ok g ok ok ok ok ok ok
0409010002 ARCHITECTURAL TCHN/TCHNCN 0 63 0 0 0 0 63
4805080002 WELDING TECHNOLOGY/WELDER 0 3,336 0 0 0 0 3,336
ok ok ok ok k ok ok
TOTALS 02 ARCHITECTURE AND PRECISION PRODUCTION TRADES 0 3,399 0 0 0 0 3,399
Kkkkkkkokkkokkkk
2601015103 BIOLOGY/BIOLOGICAL SCI, GNRL 8,696 0 0 164 0 0 8,860
2605025103 MICROBIOLOGY, GENERAL 152 0 0 4 0 0 156
2605035103 MDCL MICROBIOLGY & BACTERIOLGY 1,152 0 0 20 0 0 1,172
2607075103 ANIMAL PHYSIOLOGY 6,048 0 0 196 0 0 6,244
2608015103 GENETICS, GENERAL 84 0 0 0 0 0 84
2612015103 BIOTECHNOLOGY 88 0 0 0 0 0 88
2612015203 BIOTECHNOLOGY 72 0 0 0 0 0 72
4002015103 ASTRONOMY 992 0 0 8 0 0 1,000
4002015203 ASTRONOMY 512 0 0 0 0 0 512
4005015103 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 912 0 0 8 0 0 920
4005015403 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 1,480 0 0 36 0 0 1,516
4005015703 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 720 0 0 12 0 0 732
4005015803 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 204 0 0 8 0 0 212
4005045203 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 420 0 0 4 0 0 424
4006015103 GEOLOGY/EARTH SCIENCE, GENERAL 1,884 0 0 8 0 0 1,892
4006015403 GEOLOGY/EARTH SCIENCE, GENERAL 736 0 0 0 0 0 736
4006075303 OCEANOGRPHY, CHMICL & PHYSICAL 164 0 0 0 0 0 164
4008015103 PHYSICS, GENERAL 668 0 0 8 0 0 676
4008015303 PHYSICS, GENERAL 900 0 0 12 0 0 912
4008015403 PHYSICS, GENERAL 988 0 0 24 0 0 1,012
4008015703 PHYSICS, GENERAL 916 0 0 12 0 0 928
4101010003 BIOLGY/BIOTCHNOLGY LAB TCH/TCHN 0 107 0 0 0 0 107
dokdk ok kk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
TOTALS 03 BIOLOGY, PHYSICAL SCIENCES, & SCIENCE TECH 27,788 107 0 524 0 0 28,419
dokdk ok kk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

Collin IRO; gsb; 7/31/2024
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ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST

APPROVAL FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
NUMBER TITLE SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH
1102025404 CMPTR PROGRAMMING SPECIAL APPS 1,314 0 0 39 0 0 1,353
1109010004 CMPTR SYS NETWORKING & TELECOM 0 1,992 0 18 0 0 2,010
2203020004 LEGAL ASSISTANT/PARALEGAL 0 1,311 0 6 0 0 1,317
5107010004 HEALTH/HEALTH CARE ADMN/MGMT 267 0 0 0 0 0 267
5107070004 HLTH INFO/MEDICAL RCRDS TCHN 0 1,722 0 9 0 0 1,731
5107130004 MDCL INSURANCE CDNG SPCLST/CDR 0 241 0 3 0 0 244
5201010004 BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL 0 24 0 0 0 0 24
5201015104 BUSINESS/COMMERCE, GENERAL 2,973 0 0 18 0 0 2,991
5202010004 BUSINESS ADMN & MGMT, GNRL 0 2,715 0 3 0 0 2,718
5202030004 LOGISTICS MATERIALS & SUPPLY CHN MGMT 0 51 0 0 0 0 51
5203015104 ACCOUNTING 3,573 0 0 75 0 0 3,648
5203020004 ACCOUNTING TCHN & BOOKKEEPING 0 267 0 0 0 0 267
5204010004 ADMN ASST/SECRTRL SC, GNRL 0 72 0 0 0 0 72
5204070004 BUS/OFC AUTOMTN/TCH/DATA ENTRY 0 42 0 0 0 0 42
5204080004 GNRL OFC OCCUPTNS & CLRICL SVC 0 72 0 0 0 0 72
5207030004 SMALL BUSINESS ADMN/MGMT 0 255 0 0 0 0 255
5208010004 FINANCE, GENERAL 0 252 0 0 0 0 252
5208030004 BANKING & FINANCIAL SUPRT SVCS 0 384 0 0 0 0 384
5208070004 INVESTMENTS AND SECURITIES 0 144 0 0 0 0 144
5209010004 HOSPITALITY ADMN/MGMT, GNRL 0 387 0 3 0 0 390
5209030004 TOURISM & TRAVEL SERVICES MGMT 0 24 0 0 0 0 24
5210010004 HUMN RSRC MGT/PRSNNEL ADM GNRL 0 894 0 6 0 0 900
5210030004 ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR STDS 0 672 0 0 0 0 672
5211010004 INTRNTNL BUSI/TRADE/COMMERCE 0 318 0 0 0 0 318
5213025104 BUSINESS STATISTICS 492 0 0 6 0 0 498
5214010004 MARKETING/MARKETING MGMT, GNRL 0 1,137 0 6 0 0 1,143
5215010004 REAL ESTATE 0 1,239 0 9 0 0 1,248
5217010004 INSURANCE 0 51 0 0 0 0 51
5220010004 Construction Management, Gen 189 0 0 0 0 0 189
dekdokkokdok ok okkokkok
TOTALS 04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & ADMIN 8,808 14,266 0 201 0 0 23,275
SERVICES
dkkkdkkdokkokkokkok
0901015106 SPCH COMM & RHETORIC 6,552 0 0 102 0 0 6,654
0901015206 SPCH COMM & RHETORIC 2,289 0 0 6 0 0 2,295
0901015306 SPCH COMM & RHETORIC 1,116 0 0 6 0 0 1,122
0901015406 SPCH COMM & RHETORIC 36 0 0 0 0 0 36
0901025106 MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STDS 72 0 0 3 0 0 75
0901025306 MASS COMMUNICATION/MEDIA STDS 75 0 0 0 0 0 75
0907010006 RADIO AND TELEVISION 0 336 0 0 0 0 336
1002030006 RECORDING ARTS TCHN/TCHNCN 0 836 0 4 0 0 840
1003040006 ANMT/INTRACTV/VDO GRPHCS/SPCEF 0 1,692 0 9 0 0 1,701
dekdokdokkokkokkok ko
TOTALS 06 COMMUNICATIONS 10,140 2,864 0 130 0 0 13,134
1101010007 CMPTR & INFORMATION SCI, GNRL 0 1,023 0 3 0 0 1,026
1101015107 CMPTR & INFORMATION SCI, GNRL 165 0 0 0 0 0 165
1102010007 CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL 0 822 0 6 0 0 828

Collin IRO; gsb; 7/31/2024
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APPROVAL
NUMBER
1102015207
1102015407
1102015507
1102015607
1102015707
1103010007
1108010007
1108020007
1110010007
1110020007
1110030007
kkkkkkkkhkkkkhk

TOTALS 07
ek ek ok ok ok ok ke ok
4602010008
4603010008
4605020008
4605030008

ek ek ke ke ok ek ke ok

TOTALS 08
*kkkkkkkkhhkhk
1205010009
1205030009
1205040009
1205080009
1301015109
1301015209
1301015309
1310015109
1312025109
1312025209
1313140009
1904015109
1905015109
1907060009
1907090009

% % % % Kk % Kk Kk % Kk Kk kkk

TOTALS 09
ek ke ok ek ek ke ok

1401015110
1410015110
1410015510
1411015110

Collin IRO; gsb;

7/31/2024

ACADEMIC TECHNICAL

FUNDED FUNDED
TITLE SCH SCH
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL 447 0
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL 363 0
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL 1,332 0
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL 948 0
CMPTR PROGRMNG/PROGRMR, GNRL 444 0
DATA PROCESSING/DATA PROC TCHN 0 378
WEB/DGTL/MLTMDIA/INF RSRC DSGN 0 783
DATA MDLNG/WRHSNG & DATABS ADM 0 321
NETWORK SYSTEM ADMN/ADMNSTRTR 0 480
SYST, NETWORKNG, & LAN/WAN MGT 0 1,566
CMPTR & INFO SYS SECURITY/INFO ASSRNCE 2,523 5,623
COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES 6,222 10,996
CARPENTRY/CARPENTER 0 72
ELCTRI & PWR TRNSMSN INSTALLR 0 453
PIPEFTNG/PIPEFTR & SPRNKLR FTR 0 120
PLUMBING TECHNOLOGY/PLUMBER 0 186
CONSTRUCTION TRADES 0 831
BAKNG & PASTRY ARTS/CHEF, BAKR 0 357
CULINARY ARTS/CHEF TRAINING 0 663
RESTRNT, CULINRY & CATRNG MGT 0 93
INSTITUTIONAL FOOD WORKERS 0 132
EDUCATION, GENERAL 387 0
EDUCATION, GENERAL 27 0
EDUCATION, GENERAL 30 0
SPECIAL EDUC & TEACHING, GNRL 291 0
ELEMENTARY EDUC & TEACHING 96 0
ELEMENTARY EDUC & TEACHING 114 0
PHYSICAL EDUC TCHNG & COACHING 0 33
FAMILY RESOURCE MGMT STD, GNRL 621 0
FOODS/NUTRITN/WELLNSS STD GNRL 1,359 0
CHILD DEVELOPMENT 0 61
CHILD CARE PROVIDER/ASSISTANT 0 469
CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION 2,925 1,808
ENGINEERING, GENERAL 232 0
ELCTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGR 108 0
ELCTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGR 18 0
ENGINEERING MECHANICS 66 0
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ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST

APPROVAL FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
NUMBER TITLE SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH
1411015210 ENGINEERING MECHANICS 78 0 0 0 0 0 78
1411015310 ENGINEERING MECHANICS 57 0 0 6 0 0 63
ok ok ok ok k ok ok
TOTALS 10 ENGINEERING 559 0 0 8 0 0 567
ok ok ok ok k ok ok
1503030011 ELCTRI, ELTRO & COMM ENGR TCHN 0 52 0 0 0 0 52
1504010011 BIOMEDICAL TCHN/TCHNCN 0 84 0 0 0 0 84
1504030011 ELCTROMCH/ELCTROMCHCL ENGR TCH 0 45 0 0 0 0 45
1504050011 ROBOTICS TECHNOLOGY/TECHNICIAN 0 244 0 0 0 0 244
1505010011 HTNG, A C & RFRG TCHN/TCHNCN 0 1,883 0 0 0 0 1,883
1507010011 OCCUPATIONL SAFETY & HLTH TCHN 0 300 0 0 0 0 300
1510010011 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING TCHN 0 2,341 0 3 0 0 2,344
1512010011 CMPTR ENGINEERING TCHN/ TCHNCN 0 356 0 0 0 0 356
1513010011 DRAFTING & DESIGN TCHN GNRL 0 9 0 0 0 0 9
1513015111 DRAFTING & DESIGN TCHN GNRL 72 0 0 0 0 0 72
1513020011 CAD/CADD DRAFTING/DESIGN TCHN 0 207 0 6 0 0 213
1513030011 ARCHITECTURAL DRFTG & CAD/CADD 0 330 0 0 0 0 330
1513040011 CIVIL DRAFTING/ENGR CAD/CADD 0 60 0 0 0 0 60
1513060011 MCH DRFTG & MCH DRFTG CAD/CADD 0 180 0 0 0 0 180
ok g ok ok ok ok ok ok
TOTALS 11 ENGINEERING RELATED 72 6,091 0 9 0 0 6,172
ok g ok ok ok ok ok ok
2313015112 Writing, General 28,281 0 0 786 3 0 29,070
2313025112 Creative Writing 159 0 0 0 0 0 159
2313035112 Prof, Tech, Bus, & Scientific Writing 1,218 0 0 3 0 0 1,221
2314025112 AMERICAN LITERATURE (US) 1,467 0 0 0 0 0 1,467
2314045112 ENGLISH LIT (BRIT & CMNWLTH) 690 0 0 0 0 0 690
2401035112 HUMANITIES/HUMANISTIC STUDIES 3,513 0 0 36 0 0 3,549
3201015212 DEV/REM EDUC 6 0 9 0 0 0 15
3201085412 Developmental/Remedial English 147 0 75 0 0 0 222
3201085512 Developmental/Remedial English 279 0 36 0 0 0 315
3201085612 Developmental/Remedial English 210 0 84 0 0 0 294
3201085712 Developmental/Remedial English 171 0 54 0 0 0 225
3201085912 Developmental/Remedial English 5,811 0 317 0 0 0 6,128
3801015112 Philosophy 2,796 0 0 33 0 0 2,829
3801015212 Philosophy 459 0 0 3 0 0 462
3801015312 Philosophy 705 0 0 3 0 0 708
3802015212 RELIGION/RELIGIOUS STUDIES 255 0 0 0 0 0 255
deok ok ok ok ok k k ok
TOTALS 12 ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITIES, 46,167 0 575 864 3 0 47,609
INTERDISCIP

Kk kkkkkokkkokkkk
1601045113 COMPARATIVE LITERATURE 111 0 0 0 0 0 111
1601045213 COMPARATIVE LITERATURE 3,402 0 0 3 0 0 3,405
1603015113 CHINESE LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 56 0 0 0 0 0 56
1603025113 JAPANESE LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 192 0 0 0 0 0 192
1603025213 JAPANESE LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 51 0 0 0 0 0 51
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APPROVAL
NUMBER
1609015113
1609055113
1609055213
1611015113
1616030013
1616035113
*kkkkkkkkhkkhk

TOTALS
ek ke ko ok ke ok ke ok
5110090014
5138010014
5138016914

ek ek ok ok ok ok ke ok

TOTALS
ek ek ok ok ok ke ke ok ok

5106020015
ek ek ok ok ok ok ke ok

TOTALS
Kkkkkkkkkhkkhk
0183010016
5100000016
5108010016
5108050016
5108060016
5109020016
5109030016
5109040016
5109090016
5109100016
5109135216
5115045116
5115045316
5139020016

% % % % Kk % Kk Kk % Kk Kk kkk

TOTALS

ek gk ok ok ok ok ke ok
5109080017
TOTALS

ek gk ok ok ok ok ke ok

5139010018
e sk ok ok ok ok ok ke ok

TOTALS

ek ke ok ek ek ke ok
2701015119
2701015319
2701015419

13

14

15

16

17

18
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TITLE
FRENCH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE
SPANISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE
SPANISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE
ARABIC LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE
SIGN LNG INTRPRTATN & TRNSLATN
SIGN LNG INTRPRTATN & TRNSLATN

FOREIGN LANGUAGES

PHLEBOTOMY TECH/PHLEBOTOMIST
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED LAB, ADN

DENTAL HYGIENE/HYGIENIST

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL HYGIENE

Vet Scis/Animal Hlth Tech/Vet Asst
HLTH SVCS/ALLIED HLTH/HLTH SCI
MEDICAL/CLINICAL ASSISTANT
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT
ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH TCHN/TCHNCN
ELCTRNRODGNSTC/ENCEPHLGPHC TCH
EMERGENCY MED TCHN (EMT PRMDC)
SURGICAL TCHN/TECHNOLOGIST
DGNSTC MD SNGRPHY ULTRSND TCH
ATHLETIC TRAINING/TRAINER
COMMNTY HLTH SVC/LIAISON/COUNS
COMMNTY HLTH SVC/LIAISON/COUNS

Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care
Assistant/Aide

HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER

RESPRTRY CARE THRPY/THRPST
HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-RESPIRATORY THERAPY

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-VOCATIONAL NURSING
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL

MATHEMATICS, GENERAL
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL

ACADEMIC
FUNDED

SCH
272
1,196
135
96

260

5,771

1,141

993

2,134

SOOOOOOOOOO

378
114

543

900
132
6,765

TECHNICAL
FUNDED

SCH

267

439
2,949

3,388

352

352

136
4,155
1,111
213
384
120
254
1,913
375
926

965

10,552

378
378

1,470

1,470

EXCESS DEV
UNFUNDED

SCH
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THREE-PEAT
UNFUNDED

SCH

O O B> W o O
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15

414

OTHER UNFUNDED

SCH
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INTER-INST
UNFUNDED

SCH

O O O O O o

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o

TOTAL
SCH
272

1,204
138
100
267
260

6,056

439
4,090
993

5,522

352

352

136
4,158
1,111
213
384
120
254
1,913
375
926
51
378
114
965

11,0098

378
378

1,470

1,470

915

132
7,179



APPROVAL
NUMBER
2701015619
2701015719
2701015819
2701015919
2701016019
2701016119
2701016319
2701016419
2701016619
2703010019
2703015219
2703015319
2705015119
3201045119
3201045319
3201045419

% % % % Kk % Kk Kk % Kk Kk kkk

TOTALS

ek ek ke ke ok ek ke ok
4706030020
4706040020

e sk e ke ok ek ek ke ok

TOTALS
khkkkkkkkhkhkkkk

4701040022
hkkkkkkkkhhkrkhk

TOTALS

e sk e ke ok ek e ok ke ok
3101015123
3105010023

3105015123

3105015223

3105040023
3601085123
TOTALS
*kkkkkkkkhkkkhk
4301045124
4301045424
4301045524
4301045624
4301045724
4302010024
4302020024
4302030024

19

20

22

23
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ACADEMIC

FUNDED

TITLE SCH
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 267
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 204
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 3,528
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 1,884
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 1,884
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 444
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 246
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 603
MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 309
APPLIED MATHEMATICS , GENERAL 0
APPLIED MATHEMATICS , GENERAL 1,893
APPLIED MATHEMATICS , GENERAL 1,422
STATISTICS, GENERAL 6,144
NUMERACY & COMPUTATIONAL SKLLS 4,548
NUMERACY & COMPUTATIONAL SKLLS 1,151
NUMERACY & COMPUTATIONAL SKLLS 2,319
MATHEMATICS 34,643
AUTOBODY/COLLISION/RPR TCHN 0
AUTOMOBILE/AUTOMTVE MCHNS TCHN 0
MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-AUTOMOTIVE 0
CMPTR INSTALLATION & RPR TCHN 0
MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS 0
PARKS, REC & LEISURE STDS 144
PRTS, KINESIOLOGY, & PHYSICAL EDUC/FTNSS, 0
GNRL
PRTS, KINESIOLOGY, & PHYSICAL EDUC/FTNSS, 270
GNRL
PRTS, KINESIOLOGY, & PHYSICAL EDUC/FTNSS, 455
GNRL
SPORT & FITNESS ADMN/MGMT 0
SPORTS AND EXERCISE 158
PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND FITNESS 1,027
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 936
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 498
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 135
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 69
CRIMINAL JUSTICE/SAFETY STDS 105
FIRE PROTECTION & SAFETY TCHN 0
FIRE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 0
FIRE SCIENCE/FIREFIGHTING 0

TECHNICAL
FUNDED

1/2]
O 0O 0 o0 oo o oo
]

o
o

o O O O O o

567
1,971

2,538

1,254

1,254
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INTER-INST
UNFUNDED

SCH

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

o
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TOTAL
SCH
270
204

3,696

2,020

1,984
456
258
609
315

66

1,995

1,482

6,258

4,764

1,236

2,522

36,361

571
1,971

2,542

1,257

1,257

144

270

458

93
158
1,126

936
504
135
69
105
135
81
759



APPROVAL
NUMBER TITLE

4407015124 SOCIAL WORK

4407015224 SOCIAL WORK

4407015324 SOCIAL WORK

hhkkkkhkkkkhkkkkk

TOTALS 24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC
ADMINISTRATION

hhkkkkhkkkkhkkkkk

0502035425 HISP/MEXAM/PRTO RICN/CHCNO STD

4201015125 PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

4201015225 PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

4201015325 PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

4201015625 PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

4201015725 PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL

4227015125 Cognitive Psychology and Psycholinguistics

4227035125 Developmental and Child Psychology

4227075125 Social Psychology

4501015125 SOCIAL SCIENCES, GENERAL

4502015125 ANTHROPOLOGY, GENERAL

4502015325 ANTHROPOLOGY, GENERAL

4502025125 Physical and Biological Anthropology

4503015125 ARCHEOLOGY

4504015225 CRIMINOLOGY

4506015125 ECONOMICS, GENERAL

4506015225 ECONOMICS, GENERAL

4507015125 GEOGRAPHY

4507015325 GEOGRAPHY

4507020025 Geographic Information Science and
Cartography

4510015225 POLITICAL SCI & GOVRNMNT, GNRL

4510025125 AMERICAN GOVRNT & POLITCS (US)

4511015125 SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

4511015225 SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

4511015325 SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

4511015425 SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

4511015525 SOCIOLOGY, GENERAL

5401015325 HISTORY, GENERAL

5401015425 HISTORY, GENERAL

5401025125 AMERICAN HISTORY (UNITED STATES)

5401025225 AMERICAN HISTORY (UNITED STATES)

% % % % K % %k k Kk Kk Kk k ok Kk

TOTALS 25 PSYCHOLOGY, SOCIAL SERVICES, AND HISTORY

% % % % K % %k k Kk Kk Kk k ok Kk

5001025226 Digital Arts

5003015226 DANCE, GENERAL

5003015326 DANCE, GENERAL

5003015426 DANCE, GENERAL

5003015526 DANCE, GENERAL
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1,569
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ACADEMIC TECHNICAL EXCESS DEV THREE-PEAT INTER-INST

APPROVAL FUNDED FUNDED UNFUNDED UNFUNDED OTHER UNFUNDED UNFUNDED TOTAL
NUMBER TITLE SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH SCH
5004015326 DESIGN & VISUAL COMMUN, GNRL 258 0 0 0 0 0 258
5004020026 COMMERCIAL AND ADVERTISING ART 0 786 0 3 0 0 789
5004060026 COMMERCIAL PHOTOGRAPHY 0 576 0 6 0 0 582
5004080026 INTERIOR DESIGN 0 648 0 0 0 0 648
5004090026 GRAPHIC DESIGN 0 1,092 0 3 0 0 1,095
5005015126 DRAMA/DRAMTCS/THEATRE ARTS GRL 372 0 0 6 0 0 378
5005015226 DRAMA/DRAMTCS/THEATRE ARTS GRL 45 0 0 0 0 0 45
5005025126 TCHN THEATR/THEATR DSGN & TCH 36 0 0 0 0 0 36
5005025226 TCHN THEATR/THEATR DSGN & TCH 102 0 0 0 0 0 102
5005025326 TCHN THEATR/THEATR DSGN & TCH 18 0 0 0 0 0 18
5005065126 ACTING 141 0 0 0 0 0 141
5005065226 ACTING 24 0 0 0 0 0 24
5005065326 ACTING 25 0 0 0 0 0 25
5006010026 FILM/CINEMA/MEDIA STUDIES 0 207 0 6 0 0 213
5006015126 FILM/CINEMA/MEDIA STUDIES 1,011 0 0 0 0 0 1,011
5006020026 CINEMTOGRPHY & FILM/VIDEO PROD 0 603 0 3 0 0 606
5006055126 PHOTOGRAPHY 75 0 0 0 0 0 75
5006055226 PHOTOGRAPHY 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
5007015126 ART/ART STUDIES, GENERAL 1,455 0 0 21 0 0 1,476
5007035126 ART HISTORY, CRTCSM & CNSRVTN 5,604 0 0 75 0 0 5,679
5007035226 ART HISTORY, CRTCSM & CNSRVTN 639 0 0 6 0 0 645
5007055226 DRAWING 570 0 0 0 0 0 570
5007055326 DRAWING 45 0 0 0 0 0 45
5007085226 PAINTING 111 0 0 0 0 0 111
5007085326 PAINTING 27 0 0 0 0 0 27
5007095126 SCULPTURE 69 0 0 0 0 0 69
5007105126 PRINTMAKING 21 0 0 0 0 0 21
5007115126 CERAMIC ARTS AND CERAMICS 252 0 0 0 0 0 252
5007145126 Metal Arts 27 0 0 0 0 0 27
5009025126 MUSIC HISTORY, LIT, & THEORY 1,482 0 0 12 0 0 1,494
5009025226 MUSIC HISTORY, LIT, & THEORY 84 0 0 0 0 0 84
5009025326 MUSIC HISTORY, LIT, & THEORY 1,119 0 0 18 0 0 1,137
5009030026 MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL 0 13 0 0 0 0 13
5009035426 MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL 110 0 0 0 0 0 110
5009035526 MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL 36 0 0 0 0 0 36
5009035626 MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL 80 0 0 0 0 0 80
5009035826 MUSIC PERFORMANCE, GENERAL 44 0 0 0 0 0 44
5009040026 MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION 0 105 0 0 0 0 105
5009045126 MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION 84 0 0 3 0 0 87
5009045226 MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION 42 0 0 0 0 0 42
5009045526 MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION 81 0 0 6 0 0 87
5009045626 MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION 36 0 0 1 0 0 37
5009045726 MUSIC THEORY AND COMPOSITION 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
5009070026 Keyboard Instruments 0 19 0 0 0 0 19
5009075126 Keyboard Instruments 45 0 0 0 0 0 45
5009085126 VOICE AND OPERA 11 0 0 0 0 0 11
5009115126 STRING INSTRUMENTS 24 0 0 0 0 0 24

Collin IRO; gsb; 7/31/2024
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APPROVAL
NUMBER
5010030026

khkkkkkhkkkkkkkk

TOTALS 26
ek ke ok ek ek ke ok

Collin IRO; gsb;

7/31/2024

Music

TITLE
Management

VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

ALL CURRICULUM AREAS
UNDERGRADUATE LOWER FUNDED
UNDERGRADUATE UPPER FUNDED
FUNDED

UNEFUNDED

ACADEMIC
FUNDED

SCH

14,841

237,217
233,097
4,120
237,217
0

TECHNICAL
FUNDED
SCH
285
4,334

66,313

66,313
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0 Collin County Community College District — THECB Edit Report
CBMOO0S — Student Schedule Report
GO Term: Spring 2024 (202420)

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
CTC-CBMOO0S COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 Spring 2024 7/9/2024 10:32:24 AM Report ID: 63843

Item Summary

Classification

Freshman 20,938
Sophomore 7,542
Unclassified 1,796
Associates 3,245
Baccalaureate or above 1,007
Bachelors Third Year 484
Bachelors Fourth Year 0
Total 35,012

Non Disclosure
Non-Disclosure 1,018

Flexible Entry
Flexible Entry (1) 10,973
Flexible Entry (6) 0

Total Records
Total Records 108,504

Collin IRO; gsb; 7/31/2024
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O Collin County Community College District — THECB Edit Report

COLLIN

CBMOE1 — Student End of Semester Report

COLLEGE Term: Spring 2024 (202420)

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

CTC-CBMOEL COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 Spring 2024 7/9/2024 10:28:14 AM Report ID: 63842

Gender
Male
Female
Total

Classification
Freshman

Sophomore
Unclassified
Associates

Bachelors or above
Bachelors Third Year
Bachelors Fourth Year
Total

Student Intent

Earn an Associate's Degree (2 year)
Earn a Certificate (Less than 2 year)
Transfer

Improve Skills

Enrichment

No Response

Earn a Bachelor’s degree

Total

Age

Under 17

17

18

19-21

22-24

25-30

31-35

36-50

51-64

65 and Older
Unreported(not in avg)
Average Age
Total

lin IRO; gsb; 7/31/2024
Administrative\J\IRO\State Reports\Intranet

Item Summary

19,609
22,654
42,263

24,227
9,833
2,306
4,089
1,245

563
0
42,263

8,646
1,075
6,029
1,471
746
24,290
6

42,263

3,737
4,735
5,841
14,245
5,243
3,680
1,630
2,470
609

73

0

22
42,263
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Tuition Status

In

District

Out of District
Non Resident
Tuition Exemption TX Res (5)

Res
Res
Res
Res

Tuition
Tuition
Tuition
Tuition

ID (HB1403)
0O0OD (HB1403)
Pnd ID (HB1403)
Pnd OD (HB1403)

Tuition Waiver Non-Res
Total

Residence
Texas Counties
Other States
Foreign Countries
Total

First Time in College

From a Texas High School

From an Out of State High School
No High School Reported

Subtotal
First Time Transfer Student
Total

Restricted Program Admission

06
07
08
09
10
11

Nursing

(

51.3801) Allied Health to ADN

Vocational Nursing (51.3901)

Nursing
Nursing
Nursing
Nursing

Level)
Total

(

(
(
(

LVN to ADN)

Paramedic to ADN)

RN to BSN)

initial RN Lic.- Associate

Ethnic Origin
Hispanic or Latino Origin

Not Hispanic or Latino Origin

Not Answered
Total
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Regular

26,160
8,236
2,296
4,854

315

79

42

6

275
42,263

39,115
1,991
1,157

42,263

1,117
403

0
1,520
1,398
2,918

0
93
0

0
119
435

647

9,663
29,959
2,641
42,263

Flexible Entry
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Race

Multi-racial 2,
White Only 21,
Black Only 5P
Hispanic Only 2,
Asian Only 6,
American Indian/Alaskan Native Only

International Only

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Only

Ethnic Origin/Race Unknown i,
Total 42,
Multi-Racial

White 2p
Black 1,
Asian i1
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1,
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

International

Major

Academic Declared Major 24,
Academic Undeclared Major 1,
Tech Declared Major 16,
Tech Undeclared Major

Tech Prep Declared Major

Total 42,
Special Populations

Academic Disadvantaged 10,
Economic Disadvantaged 7,
Individual With Disability i,
Limited English Proficiency

Single Parent

Out-of-Workforce Individuals

Homeless Individuals

Foster Youth

Youth with Active Duty Military Parent

Non Disclosure

Non-Disclosure i1
Flexible Entry

Flexible Entry (1) 7,
Spanned (6)
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798
928
897
452
659
992
307

65
165
263

432
044
130
012
231

0

124
861
278
0
0
263

990
708
922
110
13
0

0
0
0
240

251
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Students Affected by Limit

Students Affected by 45Hr UG Limit
Students Affected by 30Hr UG Limit
Students Affected by 15Hr Assoc/30Hr UG
Limit

Returning students with at least 50 SCH
Total
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2,582
19,252
10,055

0
31,889
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0 Collin County Community College District — THECB Edit Report
CBMO002 — Texas Success Initiative Report
GO Term: Spring 2024 (202420)

TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
EDIT OF CBM0O0O2 DATA RunDate: 07/09/2024 Time: 07:15:40
COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 SPRING 2024
Gender

Male 16,386
Female 19,763
Total 36,149
Non Disclosure 1,051
Total 1,051
Flexible Entry Type '6' 0

Program Indicator
No or Not Applicable 24,818
Waiver Based on Level One Cert non-deg stat

0
Waiver Based on Dual Credit 9,740
Waiver Based On Active Military 0
Exemption Based On Military Service 0
Exemption Based On Earned Degree 0
Exemption Based On Previous TASP 0
Waiver based on ESL/ESOL Dev Ed 0
Waiver based on enrollment in AEL program
0
Waiver based on enrollment in Level 2 Cert or AA degree program
1,591
Total 36,149
Ethnic Origin
Hispanic or Latino Origin 8,128
Not Hispanic or Latino Origin 25,741
Not Answered 2,280
Total 36,149
Race
White 20,966
Black 5,776
Asian 6,743
Native American-Native Alaskan 1,689
International 877
Unknown 3,048
Pacific Islander-Native Hawaiian 251
Collin IRO; gsb; 7/31/2024
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TSI Satisfied MATH READING WRITING
By Census Date

Not Satisfied or Obligation Waived 15,444 9,886 9,788
Yes at My Institution 20,181 25,883 25,998
Yes at Another Institution 524 380 363
Yes, my institution non-algebra 0 0 0
Yes, another inst non-algebra 0 0 0
Unknown by Census Date 0 0 0
0 0 0
By End of Semester

Not Satisfied or Obligation Waived 14,386 9,120 9,044
Yes at My Institution This Sem 1,058 766 744
Satisfied by Census Date 20,705 26,263 26,301
Yes, my institution non-algebra 0 0 0
Yes, another inst non-algebra 0 0 0
TSI Status Unknown 0 0 0
Total 36,149 36,149 36,149
TSI Exemption/Waiver Status MATH READING WRITING
Previously Reported/Not app 23,929 26,323 26,348
No Exemption or Waiver 6,684 3,614 3,595
Exemption Based On ACT (< 2/15/2023) 31 31 31
Exemption Based On SAT 0 0 0
Exemption Based On TAKS 0 0 0

Exemption Based On Coursework in

Related Field 436 426 426
Waiver for Dual Credit 4,083 4,786 4,785
Waiver For Level-One Cert,

Non-Degree, Military, ESL 9 10 9
Exemption Based on STAAR EOC 0 0 0
Waiver, College-prep my institution 447 333 331
Waiver, College-prep other inst 0 0 0
Exemption Based on New SAT 280 369 369
Waiver, Active Military Duty 0 0 0
Exemption based on Past Military 82 82 82
Exemption based on Earned Degree 158 160 158
Waiver/Exemption N/A, Dual Credit 0 0 0
Waiver, ESL/ESOL developmental ed 0 0 0
COVID-19 Placement Waiver 0 0 0
Exemption HS Equiv (GED or HiSET) 5 10 10
Exemption Based On ACT (> 2/14/2023) 5 5 5

Total 36,149 36,149 36,149
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TSI Initial Assessment Test MATH READING WRITING

Previously Reported/Not app 29,041 32,0098 32,116
THEA/TASP 0 0 0
COMPASS 0 0 0
ASSET 0 0 0
ACCUPLACER 0 0 0
STANFORD ACHIEVE TEST 0 0 0
MAPS 0 0 0
Not Assessed 5,722 2,814 2,802
TSI Assessment 67 72 68
TSI 2.0 Assessment 1,319 1,165 1,163

Total 36,149 36,149 36,149

Participation in Alt/Non-Course-Based

Dev Ed Method MATH READING WRITING
Did Not Participate 34,861 36,149 36,149
Participated, Satisfied TSI 1,288 0 0
Participated, Did Not Satisfy TSI 0 0 0

Total 36,149 36,149 36,149

TSI ABE Diagnostic Level Score MATH READING WRITING
Not applicable 35,162 35,480 35,494
Level One 0 0 0
Level two 90 85 83
Level Three 235 216 215
Level Four 484 282 276
Level Five 147 83 79
Level Six 31 3 2

Total 36,149 36,149 36,149
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0 Collin County Community College District — THECB Edit Report
CBMOO08 — Faculty Report
COME Term: Spring 2024 (202420)

TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
Edit Of JR-CBM008 Data From RunDate: 07/09/2024 Time: 07:19:57
COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 SPRING 2024
Gender
Male 737
Female 913
Total 1,650
Rank
No Ranking System 1,650
Professor 0
Associate Professor 0
Assistant Professor 0
Instructor 0
Other Faculty 0
Total 1,650
Faculty Category
Regular 495
Adjunct/Other 961
Flex-Entry 194
Total 1,650
Contract Length (in months)
Less than 1 0
1.0 - 4.9 1,121
5.0 - 8.9 0
9.0 - 9.0 490
9.1 - 11.9 0
12.0 - 12.0 39
Total 1,650
Age
Unknown 0
Under 20 0
20 - 30 68
31 - 40 323
41 - 50 484
51 - 60 432
61 - 65 146
Over 65 197
UnReported (not in avg) 0
Average Age 50.0
Total 1,650
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Highest Degree Earned

Doctorate 452
Masters 928
Bachelors 173
Associate 93
Certificate 0

Total 1,646

Ethnic Origin

Hispanic or Latino Origin 88
Not Hispanic or Latino Origin 0
Not Answered 1,562
Total 1,650
Race
Multi-racial 77
White only 1,169
Black only 188
Hispanic only 20
Asian only 127
American Indian/Alaskan Native only 10
International only 1
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander only
2
Ethnic Origin/Race Unknown 56
Total 1,650
Races reported in Multi-racial
White 36
Black 6
Asian 38
American Indian/Alaskan Native 14
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 0
International 62
Faculty Count by DIRECT TEACHING PERCENT OF TIME
0% 2
1 - 79% 784
80 - 99% 195
100% 669
TOTAL Faculty 1,650
Faculty Count by TOTAL PERCENT OF TIME
0% 2
1 - 79% 784
80 - 99% 195
100% 669
TOTAL Faculty 1,650

TOTAL Duplicates 0
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